



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.6053 of 2025

Bikram Samantray

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Krishna Chandra Sahu ,
S.pradhan, D.k.mahalik

-versus-

***1) ms. aswathy s,
commissioner cum secretary
health and family welfare
dept.,odisha***

.....

***Opposite
Parties/Contemnors***

2) dr.rajendra panigrahi,chief district
medical and public health
officer,jagatsinghpur

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. S.K. Parhi, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

24.04.2026

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
3. As requested by the learned counsel for the Opposite Parties/Contemnors, list this matter on 03.07.2026. The order passed by this Court be implemented within that time, failing which the Contemnors-Opposite Parties shall appear in person before this Court on 03.07.2026 at 10.30 A.M. In the event the order passed by this Court is implemented in the meantime, the direction for personal appearance of the Contemnors/Opposite Parties before this Court shall stand automatically waived.



4. List this matter on 03.07.2026.
5. A free copy of this order be handed over to the learned counsel for the Contemnors -Opposite Parties for compliance.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir